

Questions – Response for Proposal - #AB-08209389

1. What is the approximate volume of records that need to be matched (if there is any historical information available)?

Response: The approximate volume of records that need to be matched is 20,000 records. These records have varied historically by + or – 3,000 records.

2. Is there any Goal set for the vendor on the minimum number of records or percentage that need to be matched and submitted?

Response: There is no specific goal set for the vendor on the minimum number or percentage that need to be matched. The objective of this project is to maximize the potential number of records that are intercepted, resulting in increased revenues to the State of Delaware.